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香港公共圖書館局部開放期間電話預約電腦設施的服務時間 
Service Hours of Hong Kong Public Libraries Telephone Booking Service for Computer Facilities during Partial Reopening of Libraries 

 
(生效日期 Effective Date: 21.5.2020 – 14.6.2020 #) 

 

公共圖書館 

Public Libraries 

提供服務的電腦工作站種類 

Types of Workstations Resumed 電話預約的服務時間 
Service Hours of 

Telephone Booking 
Service 

電腦設施的使用時段 

 (與圖書館分段開放時段一致) 
Use Sessions of Computer Facilities  

(the same as the library opening sessions) 

電腦資訊中心 
Computer and 

Information Centre 

預約電話 

Telephone  
Booking Number 

互聯網數碼站 

Internet & Digital 
Service Workstations 

預約電話 

Telephone  
Booking Number 

香港中央圖書館 
Hong Kong Central Library 

 2921 0348  
*不適用            

Not Applicable 

 

星期一至星期六 

Monday to Saturday 

 1:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

星期日及公眾假期 

Sunday and  

Public Holiday: 

 9:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m. 

 

星期一至星期六 

Monday to Saturday 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

星期日及公眾假期 

Sunday and  

Public Holiday 

 

1:00 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. 

2:15 p.m. - 3:15 p.m. 

3:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. 

5:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. 

6:15 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

7:15 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. 

 

清潔時段 Cleaning： 

4:30 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

9:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. 

10:15 a.m. - 11:15 a.m. 

11:45 a.m. - 12:45 p.m. 

1:00 p.m. - 2:15 p.m. 

2:45 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. 

4:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

 

清潔時段 Cleaning： 

11:15 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. 

2:15 p.m. - 2:45 p.m. 

主要圖書館 

Major Libraries 
大會堂 

City Hall  2921 2675  2921 2671 

九龍 

Kowloon   2926 4061  2926 4039 

荃灣 

Tsuen Wan   2490 3891  2490 3891 

沙田 

Sha Tin   2694 3731  2694 3788 

屯門 

Tuen Mun  2452 3976  2452 3976 

屏山天水圍 

Ping Shan Tin Shui Wai   3724 7122  3724 7122 

分區圖書館 

District Libraries 
香港仔 

Aberdeen   2921 1055  2921 1055 

柴灣 

Chai Wan   2505 4537  2505 4537 

駱克道 

Lockhart Road   2879 5566  2879 5560 

荔枝角 

Lai Chi Kok 
不適用 

Not Applicable  2746 4274 

藍田 

Lam Tin   2928 7233  2928 7233 

牛池灣 

Ngau Chi Wan  2927 6150  2927 6150 

油蔴地 

Yau Ma Tei  
不適用 

Not Applicable  2928 6055 

粉嶺 

Fanling  2600 4065  2600 4065 

大埔 

Tai Po  3183 9071  3183 9079 

調景嶺 

Tiu Keng Leng  2360 1798  2360 1798 

青衣 

Tsing Yi   2920 2829  2920 2828 

東涌 

Tung Chung  2109 6507  2109 6506 

備 註 Remarks 
#2020 年 5 月 20 日(星期三)下午一時開始接受電話預約。 

Telephone booking should be accepted starting from 1:00 pm on 20 May 2020 (Wed).  

*香港中央圖書館重開部分設於 1/F, 3/F, 5/F及 6/F 的互聯網數碼站，可供入場人士以先到先得方式使用，毋須預約。請在圖書館入口領取入場證。 

The Internet & Digital Service Workstations at 1/F, 3/F, 5/F & 6/F of Hong Kong Central Library are partially resumed for use by patrons who have been admitted to 
the Library. First come, first served. Please collect admission slips at the entrance of the Library.  
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香港公共圖書館局部開放期間電話預約電腦設施的服務時間 
Service Hours of Hong Kong Public Libraries Telephone Booking Service for Computer Facilities during Partial Reopening of Libraries 

(生效日期 Effective Date: 15.6.2020 (星期一 Mon)#) 

公共圖書館 

Public Libraries 

提供服務的電腦工作站種類 

Types of Workstations Resumed 電話預約的服務時間 
Service Hours of 

Telephone Booking 
Service 

電腦設施的使用時段 

 (與圖書館分段開放時段一致) 
Use Sessions of Computer Facilities  

(the same as the library opening sessions) 

電腦資訊中心 
Computer and 

Information Centre 

預約電話 

Telephone  
Booking Number 

互聯網數碼站 

Internet & Digital 
Service Workstations 

預約電話 

Telephone  
Booking Number 

香港中央圖書館 
Hong Kong Central Library 

 2921 0348  
*不適用            

Not Applicable 
星期一至星期六 

Monday to Saturday 

 1:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

星期日及公眾假期 

Sunday and  

Public Holiday: 

 9:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m. 

星期一至星期六 

Monday to Saturday 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

星期日及公眾假期 

Sunday and  

Public Holiday 

1:00 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. 

2:45 p.m. - 4:15 p.m. 

4:45 p.m. - 6:15 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. 

 

 

清潔時段 Cleaning： 

4:15 p.m. - 4:45 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

9:00 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. 

10:45 a.m. - 12:15 p.m. 

12:45 p.m. - 2:45 p.m. 

3:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

 

 

清潔時段 Cleaning：. 

12:15 p.m. - 12:45 p.m. 

主要圖書館 Major Libraries     

大會堂 City Hall  2921 2675  2921 2671 
九龍 Kowloon   2926 4061  2926 4039 
荃灣 Tsuen Wan   2490 3891  2490 3891 
沙田 Sha Tin   2694 3731  2694 3788 
屯門 Tuen Mun  2452 3976  2452 3976 
屏山天水圍 

Ping Shan Tin Shui Wai  
 3724 7122  3724 7122 

分區圖書館 District Libraries     

香港仔 Aberdeen  2921 1055  2921 1055 
柴灣 Chai Wan  2505 4537  2505 4537 
駱克道 Lockhart Road  2879 5566  2879 5560 
北角 North Point 不適用 Not Applicable  2922 4155  
鰂魚涌 Quarry Bay  2922 4058  2922 4058 
石塘咀 Shek Tong Tsui 不適用 Not Applicable  2922 6055  
土瓜灣 To Kwa Wan  2926 4721  2926 4155 
油蔴地 Yau Ma Tei 不適用 Not Applicable  2928 6055  
花園街 Fa Yuen Street  2928 4056  2928 4056 
荔枝角 Lai Chi Kok 不適用 Not Applicable  2746 4274  
牛池灣 Ngau Chi Wan  2927 6150  2927 6150 
牛頭角 Ngau Tau Kok 不適用 Not Applicable  2927 4055  
保安道 Po On Road  2928 7169  2928 7169 
新蒲崗 San Po Kong 不適用 Not Applicable  2927 6107 
瑞和街 Shui Wo Street  2927 3055  2927 3055 
藍田 Lam Tin  2928 7233  2928 7233 
馬鞍山 Ma On Shan  2630 1911  2630 1911 
圓洲角 Yuen Chau Kok  2324 2147  2324 2123 
北葵涌 North Kwai Chung  2424 7202  2424 7202 
南葵涌 South Kwai Chung 不適用 Not Applicable  2429 6338 
青衣 Tsing Yi  2920 2829  2920 2828 
大興 Tai Hing 不適用 Not Applicable  2462 3220 
元朗 Yuen Long  2443 0963  2891 9108 
大埔 Tai Po  3183 9071  3183 9079 
上水 Sheung Shui  2679 2801  2679 2801 
粉嶺 Fanling  2600 4065  2600 4065 
西貢 Sai Kung 不適用 Not Applicable  2792 3669 
調景嶺 Tiu Keng Leng  2360 1798  2360 1798 
將軍澳 Tseung Kwan O  2706 8114  2706 8114 
長洲 Cheung Chau 不適用 Not Applicable  2981 5455 
東涌 Tung Chung  2109 6507  2109 6506 

 
# 2020 年 6 月 14 日(星期日)上午九時開始接受電話預約。 

Telephone booking should be accepted starting from 9:00 am on 14 June 2020 (Sun).  
 

* 香港中央圖書館地下及二樓互聯網數碼站保持關閉，位於其餘樓層的部分互聯網數碼站已重開，可供入場人士以先到先得方式使用，毋須預

約。請在圖書館入口領取入場證。 

Except the workstations at G/F and 2/F, the workstations at other floors of Hong Kong Central Library are partially resumed for use by patrons who have 
been admitted to the Library. First come, first served. Please collect admission slips at the entrance of the Library.


